

**ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT-35.**

Read application and say filed thereon. Heard both the parties. The matter is for argument on the application under Order 1 Rule 10 of the Code of Civil Procedure. At this stage the documents are produced by third party applicants. To decide the said application on merit the documents are necessary to be accepted. Therefore, the application deserves to be allowed. Hence, I pass the following order.

**ORDER**

- 1] Application is allowed.

Date : 16/02/2024

Sd/-  
( R. P. Kulkarni )  
Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Washim.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file judgment/order are same word to word, as per original judgment/order.

- 1) Name of Stenographer :- S. P. Kale (Stenographer G-III)
- 2) Name of Court :- Civil Judge (S.D.), Washim.
- 3) Date :- 16/02/2024
- 4) Order signed by the presiding officer on :- 16/02/2024
- 5) Order uploaded on :- 16/02/2024